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RECOGNITION OF YOGA COLLEGE

1772. SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any new proposal for recognition of the yoga college in Chennai in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): UGC has informed that they have not received any new proposal for recognition of the yoga college in Chennai in Tamil Nadu. Further, EP(IM-I) in the Ministry which is dealing with matters concerned with recognition of colleges has also informed that that they have not received any new proposal for recognition of the yoga college in Chennai in Tamil Nadu.
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